



ICRA

ICRA Limited

August 13, 2018

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001, India
Scrip Code: 532835

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051, India
Symbol: ICRA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.:- Advertisement copies

Please find enclosed copies of the extracts of unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of ICRA Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 published in the following newspapers on August 11, 2018, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

1. Financial Express
2. Jansatta

You are requested to take the above on record.

Regards,

Sincerely,

(S. Shakeb Rahman)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

HIL (INDIA) LIMITED.
(Formerly MIS Hindustan Insecticides Ltd.)
(A Government of India Enterprise)
(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company)
SCOPE Complex, Core-6, 2nd Floor 7 Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003
Tel: 91-11-24362625; Fax No. : 91-11-24362116; 24364363
Email: hilcommercial@hilindia.com, Website: www.hil.gov.in

ADVERTISEMENT
HIL (INDIA) LIMITED invites applications from Manufacturers/ Authorised Dealers for Prequalification/Registration of Supply of:
A. Duplex Boxes, Corrugated Boxes, Tin Container, MS Drums, HDPE Drums, HDPE Bottles/Cans/Pet Bottles/ Pouches etc.
B. Cloth Bags, Woven/Non-Woven HDPE Bags/Liners, Gunny Bags, Jute Tarpaulin Bags etc.
For details please refer our website: www.hil.gov.in.
The last date of submission of application for Pre-qualification/ Registration is 20.08.2018 for "A" and 22.08.2018 for "B".

राष्ट्रीय इस्पात निगम लिमिटेड
RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
VISAKHAPATNAM STEEL PLANT
WORKS CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT
1.OPEN TENDER RfX No.260002675 Dt:04.08.2018
WORK:Technological assistance in LOSP and LOCP in RMHP zone.
2.OPEN TENDER RfX No.260002678 Dt:04.08.2018
WORK:Technological assistance for upkeep of CCS area of SMS-2
• Submission deadline date&time: Before 3.00PM on 11.09.2018 for 1&2 works
• Bid Opening date&time: After 3.30PM on 11.09.2018 for 1&2 works
Email:ramanarao@vizagsteel.com, Cell:9959151444 (G.W.C)
For more details & corrigendums please visit regularly www.vizagsteel.com, <http://www.eprocure.gov.in/epublish>

SBI
User Acceptance Testing & User Experience Department, State Bank Global IT Centre, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai.
Request for Proposal (RFP) for Procurement of Integrated & Managed Quality Assurance Services (IMQAS) in India
State Bank of India has issued a RFP for Procurement of Integrated & Managed Quality Assurance Services (IMQAS) in India. Please refer 'Procurement News' at Bank's website, <https://bank.sbi>
Sd/-
Dy. General Manager (UAT & UX)
Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: 11.08.2018

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)
Regd. Office: Vidyut Bhawan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhanagar, Kolkata-700 091
CIN: U40109WB200756C113473, cecorpmon@gmail.com, www.wbsedcl.in
EXTENSION OF TIME
Ref. Nit No.: WBSedCL/RE/DDUGJY/SUB-STATION/2018-19/NIT-21, Dated: 07.07.2018 originally published in this newspaper on 13.07.2018. The Schedule of Bid activities is hereby extended as follows - Bid Submission End Date: 20.08.2018 up to 13:00 hrs.; Bid Opening (Part-I - Techno-Commercial): 23.08.2018 at 13:00 hrs.; Bid Opening (Part-II - Price): Shall be intimated later. All other terms & conditions of the said NIT shall remain unaltered. Interested bidders can download the documents available from <https://wbtenders.gov.in> and www.wbsedcl.in ICA-T5470(5)/2018

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)
Regd. Office: Vidyut Bhawan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhanagar, Kolkata-700 091
CIN: U40109WB200756C113473, cecorpmon@gmail.com, www.wbsedcl.in
NIT No.: WBSedCL/RE/DDUGJY/SUB-STATION/2018-19/NIT-21 Date: 06.08.2018
Sealed bids in two parts (Part I: Techno-Commercial, Part-II: Price) are invited by the Chief Engineer, Rural Electrification Wing, WBSedCL, Vidyut Bhawan, (2nd Floor, 'D' Block), Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 under Domestic Competitive Bidding for the work: Construction of internal wiring, yard lighting, laying of Earth Mat, supply of furniture and safety equipment etc. at Birudhi 33/11 KV sub-station. Est. Amount: Rs. 20.17 Lakh; Bid Security: Rs. 40,342/- to be drawn in the form of Demand Draft in favour of 'West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited', payable at Kolkata. Completion Time: 1.5 months. The Project shall be executed on Contractual Mode. Schedule of Bid Activities - Uploading of Tender on Portal: 10.08.2018 (at 11:30 hrs.); Download of Bid Documents: From 11.08.2018 (12:00 hrs.) to 28.08.2018 (12:00 hrs.); Pre-Bid Discussion: 16.08.2018 (at 12:00 hrs.); Submission of Bid: From 18.08.2018 (14:00 hrs.) to 28.08.2018 (up to 12:00 hrs.); Bid Opening Part-I (Techno-Commercial): 30.08.2018 (at 14:00 hrs.); Part-II (Price): Will be intimated later. Cost of Bid Document: Rs. 3,540/- (including GST). The intending bidders have to submit GST regd. No. along with the DD. The complete Bid documents are available on <https://wbtenders.gov.in> & www.wbsedcl.in and from 10.08.2018. Interested bidders can download the bid documents for participating in the respective works. Contact No.: (033) 23211242/23197313 ICA-T5470(5)/2018

KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LIMITED
A Kirloskar Group Company
Registered Office: Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune - 411003.
CIN: L29120PN2009PLC133351
Enriching Lives

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2018
(As per format prescribed under Annexure I of SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016) (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Year ending	Quarter ending
		30-06-2018	31-03-2018	30-06-2017
1	Total Income from Operations	819.97	2,887.22	764.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	73.98	222.48	54.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	73.98	222.48	54.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	49.64	150.11	36.45
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	49.78	151.17	36.28
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	28.92	28.92	28.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	--	1,608.42	--
8	Basic and diluted EPS (₹) (Face value of ₹ 2 each) [not annualized]	3.43	10.38	2.52

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.koel.co.in).
2 The results for the quarter ended 30 June 2018 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 10 August 2018 and are subjected to a "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors.
For KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LIMITED
Sd/-
Nihal G. Kulkarni
Managing Director
Place : Pune
Date : 10 August 2018
• Tel: +91 20 25810341 • Fax: +91 20 25813208
• Email: investors@kirloskar.com • Website: www.koel.co.in

ICRA Limited
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74999DL1991PLC042749
Registered Office: 1105, Kailash Building, 11th Floor, 26, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001
Telephone No.: +91-11-23357940-45; Website: www.icra.in; Email ID: investors@icraindia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018 (₹ in lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)	June 30, 2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	5,652.96	22,212.56	5,112.68
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,150.99	14,584.13	3,477.85
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,150.99	14,584.13	3,477.85
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,276.46	10,032.19	2,379.10
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,272.45	10,010.21	2,382.32
6	Equity share capital	990.33	990.33	990.33
7	Other equity	--	56,095.43	--
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)	23.08	102.01	24.32
	Basic :	23.08	102.01	24.32
	Diluted :	23.06	101.87	24.28

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018 (₹ in lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)	June 30, 2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (Refer note 4 and 5)	7,866.59	30,886.50	6,974.93
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,711.73	15,680.43	3,466.28
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,711.73	15,680.43	3,466.28
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,537.91	10,118.25	2,260.22
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,537.72	10,118.26	2,251.13
6	Equity share capital	990.33	990.33	990.33
7	Other equity	--	64,511.79	--
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)	25.56	102.39	23.11
	Basic :	25.56	102.39	23.11
	Diluted :	25.54	102.25	23.06

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and National Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and under the Investors section on the Company's website www.icra.in.
2 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015.
3 Effective April 1, 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" using the cumulative catch-up transition method. The standard is applied retrospectively only to contracts that are not completed as at the date of initial application and being included in retained earnings as on April 1, 2018. Accordingly, the information presented for the year ended March 31, 2018 has not been restated - i.e. it is presented, as previously reported, under Ind AS 18, "Revenue". Due to this change, net profit and total comprehensive income for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 is higher by ₹ 44.13 lakh vis-a-vis the amount if existing standards were applicable.
4 Total income from operations for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 and year ended March 31, 2018 includes other operating income for export incentive of ₹ 68.37 lakh and ₹ 607.96 lakh respectively.
5 Total income from operations for the year ended March 31, 2018 includes government grant of ₹ 238.66 lakh for 'employment generation' and 'interest on borrowing' under West Bengal ICT incentive scheme 2012.
By Order of the Board of Directors
Naresh Takkar
Managing Director & Group C.E.O
(DIN: 00253288)
Place : New Delhi
Date : August 9, 2018

VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED
Regd. Off.: 'AASHTA', LP-11C, Pitampura, New Delhi - 110034
CIN: L74899DL1988PLC106425, Ph: 011-27324080
Website: www.vanicommercials.com, Email ID: info@vanicommercials.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018 (Amount in Rs.)

Particulars	STANDALONE		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2017 (Audited)
	For Quarter ended on 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	For Previous Year ended on 30.06.2018 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	587712.00	2121923.00	601496.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14607.00	20103.50	16166.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14607.00	20103.50	16166.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14607.00	9062.50	16166.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	NA	NA	NA
Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	41198000.00	41198000.00	41198000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	231573.06	0.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (Not Annualised)*	0.00	0.02	0.00
1.Basic:	0.00	0.02	0.00
2.Diluted:	0.00	0.02	0.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com and company's website viz www.vanicommercials.com.
For Vani Commercials Limited
Sd/-
Neha Ashish Karia
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 07894660
Place: New Delhi
Date: August 10, 2018

FINANCIAL RESULTS Q1

CG POWER AND INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED
(Formerly Crompton Greaves Limited)
CIN: L99999MH1937PLC002641
Registered Office: 6th Floor, CG House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030
Tel No.: 022 - 2423 7777 Fax No.: 022 - 2423 7733
E-mail ID: investorservices@cgglobal.com Website: www.cgglobal.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018 (₹ in crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Previous year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations - for continuing operations	1179.84	5158.28	1276.91
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	50.98	147.66	32.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	52.44	(305.74)	45.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	36.81	(324.72)	30.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	35.65	(358.58)	29.57
6	Equity Share Capital	125.35	125.35	125.35
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	3715.36	--
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (Not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.59	(5.18)	0.49
	(a) Basic	0.59	(5.18)	0.49
	(b) Diluted	0.59	(5.18)	0.49

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018 (₹ in crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Previous year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations - for continuing operations	1490.14	6366.68	1437.92
2	Net Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items, Share of Associates, Joint Venture and Minority Interest) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(56.39)	(673.08)	(70.71)
3	Net Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items, Share of Associates, Joint Venture and Minority Interest) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(57.90)	(1115.60)	(71.46)
4	Net Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items, Share of Associates, Joint Venture and Minority Interest) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(85.64)	(1163.90)	(86.03)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(105.07)	(1312.61)	(137.85)
6	Equity Share Capital	125.35	125.35	125.35
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	2588.79	--
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (Not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(1.37)	(18.57)	(1.37)
	(a) Basic	(1.37)	(18.57)	(1.37)
	(b) Diluted	(1.37)	(18.57)	(1.37)

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.cgglobal.com).
2. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th August, 2018. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the financials of the Company as required under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
For CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited
Place: New Delhi
Date : 10th August, 2018
K.N. Neelkant
CEO & Managing Director
DIN: 05122610

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
Rourkela Steel Plant
Rourkela - 769 011, Odisha, India

Corrigendum To Tender Notice for "COLLECTION OF SAMPLE AND TEMP. FROM CONVEYOR, LADLE AND TAP HOSE LANCING"
Tender No:021/644/1782001612/01/00/500005687, Dtd.14.07.2018
Tender Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: 04:00 PM on Dtd.16.08.2018
Tender Notice for "RELIEF WORKS OF ROLLING STOCKS AND ALLIED WORKS."
Tender No:021/697/1882000076/01/00/500005740, Dtd. 06.08.2018
Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: 04:00 PM on Dtd. 28.08.2018
Tender Notice for "2 YEAR CONTRACT FOR AMC OF DUST SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS OF OBPP PH-III"
Tender No:021/615/1882000120/01/00/500005716, Dtd. 06.08.2018
Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: 04:00 PM on Dtd. 27.08.2018
Tender Notice for "PROVISION OF SURFACE DRAIN FROM CCD CHOWK TO SMS-II WATER PUMP HOUSE"
Tender No:021/196/1894000005/01/00/500005755, Dtd. 06.08.2018
Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: 04:00 PM on Dtd. 27.08.2018
Tender Notice for "CONSTRUCTION OF RIGID PAVEMENT AND DRAIN MSDS-II ROAD"
Tender No:021/196/1894000004/01/00/500005754, Dtd. 06.08.2018
Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: 04:00 PM on Dtd. 27.08.2018
Tender Notice for "DEVELOPMENT OF MAIN GATE ITS PERIPHERY"
Tender No:021/196/1894000006/01/00/500005752, Dtd. 07.08.2018
Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: 04:00 PM on Dtd. 27.08.2018
For details & downloadable tender document log on to our SAIL Website https://www.sailtenders.co.in/unit_RSP_Category/Contracts

Registered Office: Ispat Bhawan, Lodi Road, New Delhi 110 003
Corporate Identity Number: L27109DL1973GOI006454, Website: www.sail.co.in
There's a little bit of SAIL in everybody's life

HOWARD HOTELS LIMITED
Regd. Off.: 20, Maurya Complex, B-28, Subhash Chowk, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi-110092
Corporate Off.: Hotel Howard Plaza, Fatehabad Road, Agra-282001(U.P.), INDIA.
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC038622; Ph.: 0562-404-8600, Fax: 0562-404-8666,
Email: cs@howardhotels.com, Website: www.howardhotels.com

NOTICE OF 29TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
The 29th Annual General Meeting of the Members of the Company will be held on Friday, September 7, 2018 at the Executive Club, Co Dolly Farms & Resorts Private Limited, 439, Village Shahoopur, P.O. Fatehpur, New Delhi-74 at 10:00 AM. The notice of 29th AGM alongwith explanatory statement and instruction for e-voting alongwith Attendance slip, Proxy Form and Annual Report 2017-18 has been sent through electronic mode to all members whose e-mail ids are registered with the Company/ Depository participant(s) and physical copies of the same has been sent to all other members at their registered address in permitted mode by 10th August, 2018.
The details Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014, are given hereunder:
a) The Members of the Company holding shares either in physical or in dematerialised form as on record date i.e. August 31, 2018, are provided with the facility to cast their vote electronically through Remote e-voting services provided by CDSL on all resolutions set forth in the Notice of the AGM.
b) The persons who have acquired shares and become members of the company after the dispatch of notice may obtain the login ID and password by sending request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.
c) Members attending the meeting, not voted already will be able to cast their votes via ballot form at the AGM.
d) A member may participate in the general meeting even after exercising his right to vote through remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again in the meeting.
e) A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date (31.08.2018) only shall be entitled to avail the facility of Remote e-voting as well as voting in the general meeting;
f) The e-voting period shall commence 4th September, 2018 (9:00 A.M. IST) and shall end on 6th September, 2018 (5:00 P.M. IST) and e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time.
g) A copy of notice of AGM is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.howardhotels.com, CDSL's website i.e. www.evotingindia.com and website of Stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.
h) In case of any queries regarding e-voting you may refer the FAQs and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under 'HELP' section or write an e-mail to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call CDSL at 18002005533. For any other queries connected with facility for voting by electronic means contact M/s Linkintime India Pvt. Ltd. - Mr. Bharat Bhushan (AVP) at 011-41410542 or write at delhi@linkintime.co.in.
Further pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 42 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the Share Transfer Books and Register of members shall remain closed from Saturday, September 1, 2018 to Friday, September 7, 2018 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 29th AGM of the Company.
By order of the Board
For Howard Hotels Limited
Sd/-
Ekta Jain
Place: Agra
Date: 10.08.2018
(Company Secretary)

IR Ingersoll Rand

INGERSOLL-RAND (INDIA) LIMITED
Regd. Office: 8th Floor, Tower D, IBC Knowledge Park, No. 4/1, Bannerghatta Main Road, Bengaluru - 560 029
CIN: L05190KA1921PLC036321
Telephone : +91-80-22166000 Fax : +91-80-27287482
Website : www.ingersollrand.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2018
(Rupees in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ending	Year ended	Corresponding quarter ended
	30 June 2018	31 March 2018	30 June 2017
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total income (including excise duty)	17,515	69,664	17,368
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3,196	13,164	2,084
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3,196	13,164	2,084
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	2,071	8,888	1,353
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,076	8,905	1,316
Equity Share Capital	3,157	3,	

विद्युत विभाग नई दिल्ली नगरपालिका परिषद

नई दिल्ली नगरपालिका परिषद
विद्युत विभाग, नई दिल्ली-110011

ई-प्राप्ति विधि सूचना
कार्य का नाम : नदिनाप के नई दिल्ली क्षेत्र में स्थापित एयर कंडिशनिंग केंद्र कूलिंग और सैक्टिविटी के रखरखाव के लिए वार्षिक दर अनुबंध।
नदिनाप आई.सी. सं. : 2018 NDMC 156653.1
अनुमानित लागत : ₹ 19,90,500/-
ई-प्राप्ति सूचना के माध्यम से निविदा जारी करने की तिथि : 09.08.2018 सांघ 18.00 बजे।
ई-प्राप्ति सूचना के माध्यम से निविदा खोलने की तिथि / समय : 20.08.2018 सांघ 16.00 बजे।
अधिक जानकारी के लिए www.ndmc.gov.in या <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in> पर देखें।
नोट :- न.दि.न.प. की ई-निविदा में मांग लेने के हेतु आवेदन सेवा प्रदाता एन.आई. सी. के सांघ (ए.एस.सी.) पंजीकरण अनिवार्य है।
हस्ताक्षरित अधिसूचना अधिनियम (ई.) बी.एम.-11

SBI

यूजर एक्सेसेस टैरिफ व यूजर एक्सेसिबिलिटी विभाग, स्टेट बैंक लोबल आईटी सेंटर, सीबीडी बेलपुर, नवी मुंबई

भारत में इंटीग्रेटेड एंड मैनेज्ड क्लाउडिटी एक्सेसिबिलिटी सर्विसेस (आई एम यू ए एस) की प्राप्ति हेतु प्रस्ताव के लिए अनुरोध (आर एफ पी)

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक ने भारत में इंटीग्रेटेड एंड मैनेज्ड क्लाउडिटी एक्सेसिबिलिटी सर्विसेस (आई एम यू ए एस) की प्राप्ति हेतु प्रस्ताव के लिए अनुरोध (आर एफ पी) जारी की है, कृपया बैंक की वेबसाइट <https://bank.sbi> पर 'प्रोक्वोरमेंट न्यूज' देखें।

हस्ता/- उप महाप्रबंधक (सूट्टी एंड यूजर)

स्थान: नवी मुंबई
दिनांक: 11.08.2018

मृत्यु वसुली अधिकरण-1, दिल्ली
चतुर्थ तल, जीवन सेवा बिल्डिंग, संसार मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001
TA No. 168 / 2015

इण्डियन ओवरसीज बैंक

रुचि सिंह एवं अन्य

1. श्रीमती रुचि सिंह पत्नी श्री महीपाल सिंह
2. श्री महीपाल सिंह, दोनों निवासी: फ्लैट नं. 141, भूतल, जीएच-13, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली- 110087, यहाँ भी: डीडीएफ एमएफएस फ्लैट नं. 32.1, भूतल, पाकिट-जीएच-13, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली- 110087.

यतः उपरोक्त नामित वादी ने रु. 72,51,632 (रुपये बहत्तर लाख इक्कावन हजार छ से बत्तीस मात्र) की वसुली हेतु आपके विरुद्ध वाद संस्थित किया है तथा न्यायालय की सन्तुष्टि हेतु यह दर्शाया गया है कि आपके साधारण रूप से यह दिया जाना संभव नहीं है, इसलिए इस विज्ञापन के द्वारा आपको निर्देशित करते हुए यह सूचना दी जाती है की दिनांक 28-09-2018 को इस अधिकरण के समक्ष प्राप्त: 10:30 बजे उपस्थित हो। आपकी उपस्थिति में चुक होने पर मामले की सुनवाई एवं उसका निपटारा आपकी अनुपस्थिति में किया जायेगा। मेरे हस्ताक्षर एवं इस अधिकरण की मुहर द्वारा आज दिनांक 13.07.2018 को दिया गया।
न्यायाधिकरण के अध्यक्ष/न्यायाधीश, नई दिल्ली

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

ई-निविदा सूचना
(निविदा आईडी नं. 2018_AAI_13891_1)

अध्यक्ष, माहिप्र्रा की ओर से सहायक महाप्रबंधक (ईई), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, एनएएससीबीआई एयरपोर्ट, कोलकाता द्वारा 'एनएएससीबीआई एयरपोर्ट, कोलकाता में परिवहन सेवा में चैम्बर बनाने के साथ होपीजॉन्टल डायरेक्ट डिज़िनिंग के माध्यम से रानी टैक्सी एवं रनवे कॉर्रिगिंग में एचडीपीई पाइपों की आपूर्ति एवं डिजाइन' के कार्य के लिए केलोनिंग/एम्प्लेस/पीएडटी/रेवेन/राज्य लोनिंग/पीएसयू/दिल्ली मुन्बई/ईनवाई एवं कोलकाता के नगर निगमों एवं विकास प्राधिकरणों में उपयुक्त वर्ग के योग्य टेकनारों/विशेष एजेंसियों से ई-टेंडरिंग पोर्टल के माध्यम से मद दर निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती है। कार्य की अनुमानित लागत ₹. 2,02,10,320/- एवं पूर्णता अवधि 3 (तीन) माह है।
निविदा दर्खतवेज जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय 27.08.2018 को 1800 बजे तक है।
पिस्टृत जान कारों के लिए सीपीपी ई-प्रोक्वोरमेंट पोर्टल पर <https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app> देखें।
आगे स्पष्टीकरण, शुद्धिपत्र, यदि कोई होगा, तो उससे केवल ई-प्रोक्वोरमेंट पोर्टल पर <https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app> के माध्यम से अधिसूचित किया जाएगा।

कॉम संख्या आईएन/ए-26
[कंपनी (निगम)] नियम 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुकरण में
कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में परिवर्तित करने के लिए
समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशन हेतु विज्ञापन
केन्द्रीय सरकार के सहायक सचिव (ईई), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, सी जी ओ पारिसर, नई दिल्ली - 110003
कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013, की धारा 13(4) और कंपनी (निगम) नियम 2014 के नियम 30(5)(क) के संदर्भ में
तथा
महेश नैस लिमिटेड (CIN: U40106DL2015PLC227434), जिन्का पंजीकृत कार्यालय : एफ 88, गुरुद्वारा रोड, मधु विहार, आई पी विस्तार, पुर्बी दिल्ली 110092 में है के मामले में
.....याचिकाकर्ता कंपनी आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि याचिकाकर्ता ने 03 मई 2018 को आर्जेन असाधारण सार्वजनिक अधिवेशन में निर्देशित सरकार के संसद में सार्वजनिक रूप से परिचय की पुष्टि करते हुए कंपनी विशेष एजेंसियों से ई-टेंडरिंग पोर्टल के माध्यम से मद दर निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती है। कार्य की अनुमानित लागत ₹. 2,02,10,320/- एवं पूर्णता अवधि 3 (तीन) माह है।
कोई भी व्यक्ति जिसका हित कंपनी के प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन से प्रभावित होने की संभावना है, इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 14 दिनों के अंदर वह या तो एमएसीओ (www.mca.gov.in) पर निर्देशित शिकायत जमा करके या क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, वसुली क्षेत्र, सी-2 फ्लैट, डिस्ट्रिक्ट ताल, चण्डीगढ़ पर, सीबीडी पारिसर, नई दिल्ली - 110003 संस्थित को अपने हित की प्रकृति और विरोध के कारण बताते हुए एक शपथ पत्र द्वारा अपनी आपत्तियां भेजना अथवा पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा प्रेषित करना और उसकी एक प्रतिलिपि आवेदक कंपनी को उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय पर निम्नलिखित पते पर भेजी जाएगी।
महेश नैस लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : एफ 88, गुरुद्वारा रोड, मधु विहार, आई पी विस्तार, पुर्बी दिल्ली - 110092
आवेदक के लिए और उसकी ओर से महेश नैस लिमिटेड
हस्ता/-
हर्निश जयनदीलाल पटेल
दिनांक : 10.08.2018
डीआईएन : 001144198

आवारा गाय पकड़ने गए कर्मियों पर भीड़ का हमला

सूरत, 10 अगस्त (भाषा)।

गुजरात के सूरत शहर में एक आवारा गाय को पकड़ने पर लोगों की एक भीड़ ने सूरत नगर निगम की एक टीम पर हमला कर दिया, जिसके कारण टीम में शामिल निगम कर्मियों को करीब एक घंटे तक अपनी गाड़ी में बैठा रहना पड़ा। यह घटना बीते सोमवार को सूरत के अमरोली इलाके में हुई। लेकिन नगर निगम के एक कर्मी ने इस बाबत पुलिस में शिकायत गुरुवार दर्ज कराई। नगर निगम के सफाई उप-निरीक्षक हर्षद केरोडे की ओर से दी गई शिकायत के मुताबिक, नगर निगम को एक आवारा गाय के उधम वाद वह ओर उनकी टीम अमरोली इलाके के वात्सल्य रेजिडेंसी पहुंची और गाय को पकड़ लिया। शिकायत के मुताबिक, लेकिन कुछ ही देर के भीतर उका रवारी की अगुवाई में रवारी समुदाय के 50 से भी ज्यादा सदस्यों की एक भीड़ मौके पर पहुंच गई और गाय पकड़ने को लेकर नगर निगम की टीम को मारने-पीटने लगी। पुलिस ने बताया, 'निगम कर्मियों को अपने वाहन में शरण लेनी पड़ी। लेकिन भीड़ ने गाड़ी घेर ली और कुछ लोग तो गाड़ी पर चढ़ भी गए।' हिंसक भीड़ के कारण निगम कर्मियों को करीब एक घंटे अपनी गाड़ी में ही बैठे रहना पड़ा। रवारी समुदाय के लोगों ने गाय को पकड़ने वाली टीम में शामिल रहे कुछ दलित कर्मियों को गालियां भी दीं। पुलिस के मौके पर पहुंचने के बाद ही निगम कर्मियों को वहां से जाने दिया गया। नगर निगम के बाजार अधीक्षक डॉ. प्रफुल्ल मेहता ने कहा कि आवारा पशुओं की पकड़ने वाले निगम कर्मियों पर हमले की घटनाएं बढ़ गई हैं। मेहता ने कहा, 'हमने राज्य सरकार से मांग की है कि अमदावाद नगर निगम की तर्ज पर सूरत नगर निगम के दस्तों के राज्य रिजर्व पुलिस की टीम में मुहैया कराई जानी चाहिए। राज्य रिजर्व पुलिस के जवानों को ऐसी सूचनाओं पर हमारी टीमों के साथ जाना चाहिए ताकि भविष्य में ऐसे हमले नहीं हों।'

केन्द्रीय लोक निर्माण विभाग ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

भारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से सहायक अभियंता, उप-मंडल-11, संसद निर्माण मंडल-1, के.लो.नि. वि., नई दिल्ली द्वारा के.लो.नि.वि. की समुचित श्रेणी में शामिल अनुमोदित और पात्र सविदाकारों से निम्नलिखित कार्य हेतु ऑनलाइन प्रतियोगिता बर बोलीया (के.लो.नि.वि.-7) आमंत्रित की जाती है:-
1. नि.आ.सू. सं. 150/ईई/पीएडब्ल्यूडी-1/18-19 कार्य का नाम: 2018-19 के दौरान संसद निर्माण मंडल-1 के उपमंडल-11 के अंतर्गत सांघों के फ्लैट/बंगले में वार्षिक मरम्मत और अनुसंधान। (उप-शोध: संरक्षण-1) के विभिन्न बंगलों में विविध मरम्मत कार्य)। अनुमानित लागत: ₹. 5,38,784/-, धरोहर राशि: ₹. 10,776/-, पूर्ण करने की अवधि: तीन महीने। निविदा जमा करने की अंतिम तारीख व समय 16.08.2018 को पूर्वाह्न 11:00 बजे तक है। निविदा प्रेषण एवं अन्य विवरणों को वेबसाइट www.tenderwizard.com/CPWD अथवा www.cpwd.gov.in से प्राप्त किया जा सकता है।

VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 'AASHIHA', LP-11C, Pitampura, New Delhi - 110034
CIN: L74899DL1986PLC04625, Ph: 011-27324080
Website: www.vanicommercials.com, Email ID: info@vanicommercials.com
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018 (Amount in Rs.)

Particulars	STANDALONE		
	For Quarter ended on 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	For Previous Year ended on 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	587712.00	2121923.00	601496.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14607.00	201103.50	16166.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14607.00	201103.50	16166.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14607.00	90652.50	16166.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	NA	NA	NA
Equity Share Capital (Paid-Up)	41198000.00	41198000.00	41198000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	231573.06	0.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (Not Annualised)*			
1. Basic	0.00	0.02	0.00
2. Diluted	0.00	0.02	0.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com and company's website viz www.vanicommercials.com.

For Vani Commercials Limited
Sd/-
Neha Ashish Karia
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 07894660

टैलब्रोस इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड

CIN: L74210HR1986PLC033018
पंजी. कार्या. 74-75-76, सेक्टर-6, फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा-121006
फोन: 0129-4284300 फैक्स 0129-4065411, वेबसाइट: www.talbrosexles.com, ई-मेल: cs@bnt-talbrosex.com

30 जून, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा तीन माह के लिये स्टैंडअलोन अकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

क्रम सं.	विवरण	(रुपये लाखों में)		
		समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त पूर्व वर्ष	पूर्व वर्ष में समाप्त त्रैमासीय 3 महीने
		30.6.2018	31.3.2018	30.6.2017
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	5823.04	20832.47	5001.94
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	317.34	1305.74	333.84
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	317.34	1305.74	333.84
4.	कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	227.34	895.28	242.47
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर के बाद) लाभ/ (हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद से शामिल)	227.34	907.57	242.47
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	507.65	507.65	507.65 (बोनस ईश्यू में समायोजित)
7.	आरक्षित (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त आरक्षित)			4607 (31 मार्च, 2018 को)
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (जारी तथा अवरूद्ध प्रचालनों के लिए)			
	1. मूल	4.48	17.88	4.79
	2. तरल	4.48	17.88	4.79

टिप्पणी:
क) उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अधिका) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दाखिल की गई तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण विवरण प्रारूप का सार है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.talbrosexles.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
ख) उपरोक्त परिणामों की ऑडिट कमिटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई तथा 10 अगस्त, 2018 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किये गये।

निदेशक मंडल के लिये तथा उनकी ओर से
हस्ता./-
(विजय कुमार शर्मा)
कार्यकारी निदेशक
DIN: 06394784

स्थान: फरीदाबाद
तिथि: 10 अगस्त, 2018
निवासी: 309, सेक्टर 3, फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा-121004

Archies ARCHIES LIMITED

C-113, NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-I, NEW DELHI-110 028. TEL: 41412222. FAX: 41410060.
REGD. OFFICE: 1918, SECTOR -4, IMT MANESAR, GURUGRAM, HARYANA-123050.
CIN: L3699PHRI1990PLC041175.
Web: www.archiesonline.com, Email: archies@archiesonline.com,
Tel: +91 124 4966666; Fax: +91 124 4966650

The most special way to say you care
Visit us at: www.archiesonline.com

Extract of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2018 (₹ In Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30/06/2018 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2017 (UNAUDITED)	Year Ended 31/03/2018 (AUDITED)
1	Total income from Operations	3428.78	3040.82	15782.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(77.74)	(628.25)	(287.79)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(77.74)	(628.25)	(287.79)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.00)	(417.62)	(236.96)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(46.68)	925.71	1080.96
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	675.62	675.62	675.62
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	9,768.06
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing operations)-			
	a) Basic (₹)	(0.14)	(1.24)	(0.70)
	b) Diluted (₹)	(0.14)	(1.24)	(0.70)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.archiesonline.com.

FOR & ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Sd/-
ANIL MOOLCHANDANI
(Chairman and Managing Director)
DIN- 00022693

DATE : 10-08-2018
PLACE : NEW DELHI

MINDA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L67120DL1985PLC021349
Regd. Off.: B-64/1, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110052
Ph: 011-27374444, Web: www.mindafinance.com, E-mail: darora@mindagroup.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2018 (₹ IN LACS)

SR. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone	
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	7.89	6.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.67	3.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.67	3.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.67	3.63
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10 per share)	200.00	200.00
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-
7	Earning per share (before extra-ordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)		
	a) Basic (in ₹)	3.13	0.18
	b) Diluted (in ₹)	3.13	0.18
8	Earning per share (after extra-ordinary items) (Face Value of ₹. 10 each)		
	a) Basic (in ₹)	3.13	0.18
	b) Diluted (in ₹)	3.13	0.18

NOTES:-
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited results of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018 filed with stock exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.mindafinance.com).
2) The above financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 10, 2018 and also reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.
3) The Company is engaged in non-banking finance activities and there are no separate reportable segment as per Accounting Standard-17 'Segment Reporting'.

For and on behalf of the board of
MINDA FINANCE LIMITED
(Pranod Kumar Garg)
Whole-time Director
DIN: 00008042

Place: Delhi
Date: 10.08.2018

ICRA Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74999DL1991PLC042749
Registered Office: 1105, Kailash Building, 11th Floor, 26, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001
Telephone No.: +91-11-23357940-45; Website: www.icra.in; Email ID: investors@icraindia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018 (₹ in lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	5,652.96	22,212.56	5,112.68
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,150.99	14,584.13	3,477.85
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,150.99	14,584.13	3,477.85
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,276.46	10,032.19	2,379.10
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,272.45	10,010.21	2,382.32
6	Equity share capital	990.33	990.33	990.33
7	Other equity		56,095.43	
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic :	23.08	102.01	24.32
	Diluted :	23.06	101.87	24.28

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018 (₹ in lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (Refer note 4 and 5)	7,866.59	30,886.50	6,974.93
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,711.73	15,680.43	3,466.28
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,711.73	15,680.43	3,466.28
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,537.91	10,118.25	2,260.22
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,537.72	10,118.26	2,251.13
6	Equity share capital	990.33	990.33	990.33
7	Other equity		64,511.79	
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic :	25.56	102.39	23.11
	Diluted :	25.54	102.25	23.06

NOTES:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and National Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and under the Investors section on the Company's website www.icra.in.
2 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015.
3 Effective April 1, 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" using the cumulative catch-up transition method. The standard is applied retrospectively only to contracts that are not completed as at the date of initial application and being included in retained earnings as on April 1, 2018. Accordingly, the information presented for the year ended March 31, 2018 has not been restated - i.e. it is presented, as previously reported, under Ind AS 18, "Revenue". Due to this change, net profit and total comprehensive income for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 is higher by ₹ 44.13 lakh vis-a-vis the amount if existing standards were applicable.
4 Total income from operations for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 and year ended March 31, 2018 includes other operating income for export incentive of ₹ 68.37 lakh and ₹ 607.96 lakh respectively.
5 Total income from operations for the year ended March 31, 2018 includes government grant of ₹ 238.66 lakh for 'employment generation' and 'interest on borrowing' under West Bengal ICT incentive scheme 2012.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Naresh Takkar
Managing Director & Group C.E.O.
(DIN: 00253288)

Place : New Delhi
Date : August 9, 2018

SALORA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1968PLC004962
Regd. Off. : D-13/4, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi -110020
Tel.: 011-40552341; Email: sect@salora.com; Website: www.salora.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2018 (Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended Stand Alone			
	30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	3,615.00	2,936.77	3,464.94	12,827.73
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax & exceptional items)	2.32	(453.33)	(256.43)	(1,422.85)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax				